## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joshua Isaac Wright	01/04/2007
Kanakasabapathi Subramanian	01/03/2007
William James Premerlani	01/08/2007
John Norton Park	01/08/2007
Christopher Keimel	01/03/2007
Long Que	01/02/2007
Kuna Venkat Satya Rama Kishore	01/16/2007
Abhijeet Dinkar Sathe	01/03/2007
Xuefeng Wang	01/03/2007
Edward Keith Howell	01/04/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622483

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5183875766

Email: ssmith@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Klindtworth

Address Line 1: General Electric Company

PATENT REEL: 018769 FRAME: 0910

500208722

740.00

0 0/0 HJ

Address Line 2: 1 Research Circle, K1-3A65 Address Line 4: Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 215575-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Enrique J. Mora Total Attachments: 11 source=215575-1 Assignment#page1.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page2.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page3.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page4.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page5.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page6.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page7.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page8.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page9.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page10.tif source=215575-1 Assignment#page11.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Joshua Isaac Wright	of	Arlington, Virginia
Kanakasabapathi Subramanian	of	Clifton Park, New York
William James Premerlani	of	Scotia, New York
John Norton Park	of	Rexford, New York
Christopher Keimel	of	Schenectady, New York
Long Que	of	Rexford, New York
Kuna Venkat Satya Rama Kishore	of	Bangalore, India
Abhijeet Dinakar Sathe	of	Bangalore, India
Xuefeng Wang	of	Schenectady, New York
Edward Keith Howell	of	Hendersonville, North Carolina

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# GATING VOLTAGE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTROSTATICALLY ACTUATING A MICRO-ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCH

$\boxtimes$	executed conc	currently herewi	ith,
	filed on	having Serial N	Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

( ) //	
Signature: // /////	Date: 1/4/07
Joshua Isaac Wright	
(	
Witnessed by: Date: _ (/5/0	7
Signature MAM	A
Witnessed by: Date: - 01/04/ Signature amaha W. Cara	Jag ht
Witnessed by: Date: _ 01/04/	7007
Signature amandra D. Cara	do-
Printed Name of Witness Samantha D. Candon	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE NOTARY	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
	Date:
Joshua Isaac Wright	
STATE OF	
SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of named	,before me personally came the above-
Joshua Isaac Wright, to me person	ally known as the individual who executed the

<u>Joshua Isaac Wright</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Kanakasabapathi Subi	ramanian	Date:
		Date: 01/03/2007
Printed Name of Wi	<b>WAMADA</b> tness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Pariccia	Date: 0/03/2007
Printed Name of Wi	JICEIA tness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Dec	
KANAKASABAPATHI SUBRAM	Date: ANIAN	
STATE OF		
	SS.	
COUNTY OF		
This day of	<b>L</b> → <i>C</i> =	o ma marana di la consulta di Carana
Kanakasabapathi Subramanian, to	me personally kno	e me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknown free will for the purposes therein se	wledged to me that I	he/she executed the same of his/her own
and the the purposes morem se	λ 101tii,	
Seal		
		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3	2
Signature: Mulan James Premerlani	Date: 1/X/07
Witnessed by: <b>Signature</b> Witnessed by: <b>Signature</b>	Date: 1/8/07
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Whom My Whomas Signature	Date: 1/8/07
Printed Name of Witness	IANA
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
William James Premerlani	Date:
STATE OF	38.
COUNTY OF	
william James Premerlani, to me p	before me personally came the above-named ersonally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own th.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 11

January 8, 2007 9:05 PM From: John N. Park Fax Number: 518 3/1 82/3

**INVENTOR 4** 

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DOCKET NUMBER: 215575-1

rage 5 of 5

Witnessed by: SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY John Norton Park STATE OF COUNTY OF \_ before me personally came the above-named This John Norton Park, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

Page S of 11

PATENT

REEL: 018769 FRAME: 0916

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Christopher Keimel	Date: 1/03/2007
Witnessed by:  Signature  DAUID HAVS  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 1/3/2007
Witnessed by: <u>Ilenn &amp; Clayd</u> Signature  Glenn S Clayd Printed Name of Witness	Jon Date: 1/3/2007
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O  Christopher Keimel	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
STATE OFS	SS.
This day of	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 11

Signature:	ong Que	Date:	01/02/07
Witnessed by	Signature  Jeffrey B. FORTIN	Date:	01/02/07
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	1/2/2007
SECTION BI	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI  Date:		
STATE OF			
This da Long Que, to rewho acknowle purposes thereio	me personally known as the individual adged to me that he/she executed the	who execut	nally came the above-named ted the foregoing assignment is/her own free will for the
Seal		·	
		(Notary P	ublic)

**INVENTOR 6** 

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Kup Wr Kipher Kupa Venkat Satya Rama Kishore	Date: 16th Jan 2007
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 16 th Jan, 2007
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: (1.0. Read Signature)	Date: 16th Jan, 2007
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BEEF	
Kuna Venkat Satya Rama Kishore	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, be Kuna Venkat Satya Rama Kishore, to me personall foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the free will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came the above-named y known as the individual who executed the hat he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal	(Notary Public)
Page 8 of I Assignment v2.0, 09/05. MFG	

INVENTOR 8				
Signature: Abhijeet Dinkar Sathe	Date: January 3rd 2007			
Witnessed by: Kignature	Date: Jan 3, 2007			
Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>JAN 3 3007</u>			
DURAISWAMY SETWI VARAN  Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
Abhijeet Dinkar Sathe	4/			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
This day of, be Abhijeet Dinkar Sathe, to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she exthe purposes therein set forth.	the individual who executed the foregoing			
Seal				
	(Notary Public)			

Page 9 of 11

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 9
Signature: Nuefeng Wang  Date: 1/3/57
Witnessed by: Date: 1/3/07
Witnessed by:  Witnessed by:  Witnessed by:  Date:    Signature   Fenglin   Date:
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:  Xuefeng Wang
STATE OFss. COUNTY OF
This day of, before me personally came the above-named Xuefeng Wang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal
(Notary Public)

Page 10 of 11

INVENTOR 10	)				
Signature: Edw	vard Keith Howell	D.	ate:		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	ate:		
-	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature	Da	ate:	<del></del>	
-	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>			
Edward Keith F	LOW IS FOR USE ON	Date: Jan		OF A NOTARY	
	oith Carolina Hendelson	<b>.</b>			
Edward Keith I	y of <u>On Uau</u> Howell, to me personally acknowledged to me the rein set forth.	known as the inc	dividual who execu	uted the foregoing	
Seal		andace my comm	lotary Public)	<u>Ollan</u> Diesmay 3	0,001/

Page 11 of 11

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG